## RESOLUTION NO. 1287

(Resolution accepting easements for construction and maintenance of sewer line, and approving land sale contract for lift station site)

WHEREAS, the following persons did convey to the City of Albany, Oregon easements for the construction and maintenance of sewer line,

Clifford H. Sprenger and Dorreen Sprenger

E. V. Horn and S. M. Horn

Jerry L. Coe and Penelope A. Coe

Ross J. Villanueva and A. Marie Villanueva

Chester O. Sims and Betty K. Sims

Schrock Farms, Inc.

Ray H. Maddy and Velma L. Maddy

Russell J. Durham and Virginia Durham

Gene O. Ralston and Ardith Ralston

Edward J. Gangle and Betty J. Gangle

C. H. Morse and Emma Morse

Otto P. Polensky and Gladys R. Polensky

Lenard LeRoy Rieke and Muriel Rieke

Richard J. Bender and Madeline Bender

Zirconium Technology

WHEREAS, on the 17th day of September, 1970, a land sale contract for a lift station site was entered into by the City of Albany and Clifford H. Sprenger and Doreen Sprenger, and, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor accept the above described easements on behalf of the City of Albany, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the land sale contract for the lift station site, entered into by the City of Albany and Clifford H. Sprenger and Doreen Sprenger is hereby approved.

DATED this 28th day of October, 1970.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Timestre Diham